TAXES-F2/170/2024-TAXES G.O.(Rt)No.247/2025/TAXES



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Taxes Department- Excise- Establishment- Charge allowance in respect of Smt.Smitha Alex, Administrative Officer, office of the Additional Excise Commissioner (Enforcement), Thiruvananthapuram - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

TAXES (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.247/2025/TAXES Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 18-03-2025

Read 1 G.O.(Rt) No.790/2024/TD dated 29.08.2024.

2 Letter No. EXC/5493/2024-XD4 dated 29.10.2024 of the Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by the Commissioner of Excise in his letter read as 2nd paper above, Government are pleased to sanction charge allowance to Smt. Smitha Alex (PEN:100902), Administrative Officer (Deputy Secretary to Govt), O/o the Additional Excise Commissioner (Enforcement), Thiruvananthapuram, for holding the full additional charge of the post of Additional Excise Commissioner (Admn.) and CEO, Vimukthi, Mission, Thiruvananthapuram at the rate of 6% of the minimum of the entry cadre Pay matrix attached to the IAS cadre post (Rs. 56,100- 1,77,500) during the period from 12.06.2024 (date of charge arrangement order) to 22.08.2024, as per Rule 53 (c), Part I, the KSRs.

(By order of the Governor)
PRAMOD M V
JOINT SECRETARY

- 1. The Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. Smt. Smitha Alex, Administrative Officer (Through the Commissioner of Excise, Thiruvananthapuram)

TAXES-F2/170/2024-TAXES G.O.(Rt)No.247/2025/TAXES

3. The Accountant General (Audit/A&E and ERSA), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

- 4. The Finance Department (vide EXP-B1/691/2024-FIN dated, 13.03.2025)
- 5. The Web & New Media (for publishing in the Govt. Web site)
- 6. Stock File/Office Copy (F2/170/2024-Taxes)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer